within thirty days from the date of receipt of this notice to the Principal 
Commissioner of Customs, Customs House Mundra, First Floor, Port User 
Building, Custom House Mundra, Kutch, Gujarat-370421, as to why:-

(e) the total differential duty of Rs. 16,17,36,038/-/- (Rupees Sixteen Crores 
Seventeen Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand and Thirty Eight only) (Anti-
dumping duty of Rs.14,44,07,177/- and IGST of Rs.1,73,28,861/-) as 
detailed in Annexure-B, should not be demanded and recovered from the 
importer under Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962 

(fl 4433.6 MT of imported decor paper imported by M/s Saraf Sales Corporation,

[...]

are manufactured by M/s Kingdecor (Zhejiang) Co. Ltd. and paid lower 
Anti-Dumping Duty of USD116/MT as per Sr. no. 1 of Notification No. 
77/2021-Customs (ADD) dated 27th December 2021 instead of ADD of 
$542/MT? 

iii. Whether the total differential duty of Rs. 16,17,36,038/-/- (Rupees 
Sixteen Crores Seventeen Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand and Thirty Eight only) 
(Anti-dumping duty of Rs. 14,44,07,177/-and IGST of Rs. 1,73,28,861/-) as 
detailed in Annexure-B, be demanded and recovered from the importer 
under Section 28 (4) of the Customs Act, 1962? 

iv. Whether 4433.6 MT of imported decor paper imported by M/s Saraf